Unusual anatomies pose unique challenges.
Some patients may require extra-long tracheostomy
tubes to achieve a proper fit, including those with:
•	 Full or thick necks1
•	 Long tracheal anatomies1
•	 Tracheal stenosis1
•	 Malacia1
The flexibility of Shiley™ XLT tracheostomy tubes conform

Choose Shiley™ XLT tracheostomy tube with distal
extension (XLTCD or XLTUD).
Ordering information
Description Catlog number
Extension I.D. O.D. Total length
Proximal
length
Radial
length
Distal
length Cuffed Cuffless
Disposable
inner cannula
Distal 5.0 mm 9.6 mm 90 mm 5.0 mm 37.0 mm 48.0 mm 50XLTCD 50XLTUD 50XLTIN
Proximal 5.0 mm 9.6 mm 90 mm 20.0 mm 37.0 mm 33.0 mm 50XLTCP 50XLTUP 50XLTIN
Distal 6.0 mm 11.0 mm 95 mm 8.0 mm 38.0 mm 49.0 mm 60XLTCD 60XLTUD 60XLTIN
Proximal 6.0 mm 11.0 mm 95 mm 23.0 mm 38.0 mm 34.0 mm 60XLTCP 60XLTUP 60XLTIN
Distal 7.0 mm 12.3 mm 100 mm 12.0 mm 39.0 mm 49.0 mm 70XLTCD 70XLTUD 70XLTIN
Proximal 7.0 mm 12.3 mm 100 mm 27.0 mm 39.0 mm 34.0 mm 70XLTCP 70XLTUP 70XLTIN